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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 11.76 

 3.68 

 51.99 

 100.00 

 97,367,120 

 35,163,350 

 11,005,816 

 155,445,477 

 298,981,763 

 2,233,138 

 4,243,922 

 3,265,723 

 1,145,299 

 95,133,982 

 2,233,138 

 30,919,428 

 4,243,922 

 7,740,093 

 3,265,723 

 154,300,178 

 1,145,299  1,863,974.14 

 10,924,452.60 

 5,314,964.18 

 1,128,505.56 

 6,936,690.51 

 2,417,899.27 

 2,200,439.94 

 4,408,884.35 

$12,690,873.20 

$1.6275 

$7.08 

$1.6275 

$14.58 

$1.6345 

$7.82 

$1.9743 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 95,133,982 

 30,919,428 

 7,740,093 

 154,300,178 

 33.02 

 10.73 

 2.69 

 53.56 

 100.00 

 20.51 

 38.98 

 29.99 

 10.52 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$47,886,683.75 

BFAT
POUNDS

 288,093,681  10,888,082 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $13.34 

 10,888,082  288,093,681 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 32.57 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(18,575,067.89)

 173,999.78 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 36.00 

 23.00 

$15.84 

$0.04000014 

$1.7060 

$10.23 

$29,587,221.44 

$115,237.88 

$10.27000014  288,093,681  10,888,082 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$101,605.80 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$10.23   x  .965  + $1.7060 x 3.5 )(

Released: September 09, 2020 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


