UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

August 2020

		% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	% SKIM PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I		32.57 %	97,367,120	33.02 %	95,133,982	20.51 %	2,233,138
Producer Milk - Class II		11.76 %	35,163,350	10.73 %	30,919,428	38.98 %	4,243,922
Producer Milk - Class III		3.68 %	11,005,816	2.69 %	7,740,093	29.99 %	3,265,723
Producer Milk - Class IV		51.99 %	155,445,477	53.56 %	154,300,178	10.52 %	1,145,299
Total Producer Receipts		100.00 %	298,981,763	100.00 %	288,093,681	100.00 %	10,888,082
			SKIM POUNDS		BFAT DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Different	iial at Location	95,133,982		233,138	\$13.34 /cwt \$1.9743 /lb	\$12,690,873.20 4,408,884.35 2,200,439.94
Class II	Skim Milk Butterfat		30,919,428		243,922	\$7.82 /cwt \$1.6345 /lb	2,417,899.27 6,936,690.51
Class III	Skim Milk Butterfat		7,740,093		265,723	\$14.58 /cwt \$1.6275 /lb	1,128,505.56 5,314,964.18
Class IV	Skim Milk Butterfat		154,300,178		145,299	\$7.08 /cwt \$1.6275 /lb	10,924,452.60 1,863,974.14
Classified Value			288,093,681	10,8	388,082		\$47,886,683.75
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund							\$101,605.80 173,999.78
Producer	· Butterfat at Unifo	orm Butterfat Price					(18,575,067.89)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			288,093,681	10,8	388,082 \$10.2	27000014 /cwt	\$29,587,221.44
Producer	Settlement Fund	Reserve			\$0.04	4000014 /cwt	\$115,237.88
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)						23 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price					\$1. 7 (060 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ) (\$10.23 x .965 + \$1.7060 x 3.5) \$15.84 /cwt							

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage 36.00% Butterfat Percentage 23.00%

Released: September 09, 2020 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator